Application Note
DA9213 Standard Variants
Overview
AN-PM-121
Abstract
This application note describes the default register settings of the DA9213 standard variants.
AN-PM-121
DA9213 Standard Variants Overview

DRIVE
Figure 1: DA9213 System Diagram
3.2 Variant Table and Ordering Information
Table 1: Ordering Information
Part Number Package  Shipment Form Pack Quantity
DA9213-xxUP2 66 WL-CSP Tape and Reel 4500pcs
DA9213-xxUP6 66 WL-CSP Waffle
DA9213-JEUP2 66 WL-CSP Tape and Reel 4500pcs
DA9213-JEUP6 66 WL-CSP Tray
DA9213-88UP2 66 WL-CSP Tape and Reel 4500pcs
DA9213-88UP2 66 WL-CSP Waffle
AN-PM-121
DA9213 Standard Variants Overview
Application Note Revision 1.0 06-Aug-2018
CFR0014 5 of 11 © 2018 Dialog Semiconductor
4 DA9213-JEUP Detailed Description
Key settings:
● Default output voltage is set to 1.0 V.
● Buck is set to operate in SYNC (forced PWM) mode.
● Maximum allowed output voltage is set to 1.57 V.